Rena Cusma, Executive Officer Metropolitan Service District Solid Waste Department 2000 Southwest First Avenue Portland, Oregon 97201-5398



Re: X1-000674-01-1

Solid Waste Management Assistance

Dear Ms. Cusma:

Your request to revise this agreement has been approved by the EPA Project Officer. This amendment extends the project and budget periods to July 31, 1993. The assistance amount, \$30,000, is unchanged.

Please review the enclosed amendment. If it is satisfactory, please sign, date, and return the original and two copies by certified mail to Grants Administration Section, MD-140, within three weeks of receipt.

If you wish to discuss this amendment, please contact Lauris Davies, EPA Project Officer, at (206) 553-6522.

Sincerely,

Oddvar K. Aurdal, Chief Grants Administration Section

Enclosures

bcc: Lauris Davies, HW-107

Mary Fujii, 000

Leigh Zimmermen, MSD

X1674011.ltr/0J/ww

U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

## ASSISTANCE AMENDMENT

(Optional)

(Please read instructions on reverse)

ASSISTANCE I.D. NO.	
X1-000674-01	
AMENDMENT NO.	
100	

NOTE: The original Amendment with one copy must be executed and returned to the Grants Administration Division for Headquarters assistance awards and to the Grants Administration Branches for State and locall assistance awards within 3 weeks after receipt or within any extension of time as may be granted in writing by EPA. Except as may be otherwise provided, no costs as a result of the Amendment may be incurred prior to the execution of the Assistance Amendment by the parties thereto.

Receipt of a written refusal, or failure to receive the properly executed document within the prescribed time will result in the termination of consideration of the Assistance Amendment by EPA.

	GENERAL IN	FURMATION						
APPROPRIATION AND ACCOUNTING DATA								
APPROPRIATION NUMBER	ACCOUNT NUMBER		OBJECT CLASS	CODE				
N/A	N/A		N/A					
DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT: PURSUANT TO EPA ASSISTANCE REGULATION 40 CFR 30.700, THE ABOVE-NUMBERED ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:								
The budget/project period ha amount remains unchanged at	as been extended	l to July 31, 199	3. The ass	istance				
amount remains unchanged at	\$30,000.							
						,		
4								
AWARD APPROVAL OFFICE		The state of the s	SSUING OFFICE					
ORGANIZATION	N .	ORGANIZATION	SSOME OFFICE					
Regional Administrator		Management Divis	sion					
ADDRESS		ADDRESS	22011					
Environmental Protection Agen	су	EPA, Grants Adm	inistration	Section				
1200 Sixth Avenue		1200 Sixth Avenu	ue, MD-140					
Seattle, Washington 98101		Seattle, Washing				1		
RECIPIENT, ORGANIZATION								
NAME		ADDRESS						
Metropolitan Service Distric	t	2000 SW First Av	re					
		Portland, Oregon		3		1		
		,				1		
Except as provided herein all terms and cond and in full force and effect and subject to all	itions of the basic ass applicable provisions	istance agreement, includ of 40 CFR Chapter 1, Su	ling prior amenda bpart B.	nents, remain	n uncl	hanged		
THE UNITED STAT	ES OF AMERICA BY T	HE U.S. ENVIRONMENT	AL PROTECTIO	N AGENCY				
SCHATURE OF AWARD OFFICIAL	Chief, Grants Administration Section DA JAN 0 6 1993							
BY AND ON BEHA		ATED RECIPIENT ORGA		<b></b>				
SIGNATURE	TYPED NAME A	ND TITLE		DATE				